



IN THE COURT OF THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 3rd COURT, CALCUTTA

*Present: Shri Sourav Roy.
(JO Code – WB1257)*

Complaint Case No. 161/2019
CNR – WBCS03-000623-2019

Kolkata Municipal Corporation

v.

Bengal Immunity Ltd.

Shri Somraj Dhar

- Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor.

- O R D E R S H E E T -

Serial No. of Order	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
	10.05.2023	Today the record is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A. Prosecution is present. None is present for the accused person on repeated calls. No steps has been taken on behalf of accused person. It is 11.00 am now. Received N/E/R of the W/A issued against the accused company. Seen and kept with the record. On perusal of the report it transpires that it has been contended on behalf of the New Market Police Station that the accused company is not located within the jurisdiction of the said Police Station. It further transpires that necessary communications were made with Bowbazar Police Station who has also replied that the accused company is not located within the jurisdiction of the said Police Station as well. In consideration of the facts and circumstances of the case, complainant of this case, Medical Officer, Ward No. 61, Borough No. VI, Kolkata Municipal Corporation is directed to submit report from the Assessment Department, Kolkata Municipal Corporation as well as the Registrar of Company, Nizam Palace and submit a detailed report regarding the better particulars of the accused company at once. <i>Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the complainant, Medical Officer, Ward No. 61, Borough No. VI, Kolkata Municipal Corporation at once.</i> <u>Bench Clerk-II to comply.</u> To 09.06.2023 for appearance of the accused person and submission of better particulars by the complainant. D & C by me, Municipal Magistrate, 3rd Court, Calcutta	