

IN THE COURT OF THE MUNICIPAL MAGISTRATE, 3rd COURT, CALCUTTA

Present: Shri Sourav Roy.

(JO Code – WB1257)

Complaint Case No. 161/2019

CNR – WBCS03-000623-2019

Kolkata Municipal Corporation

v.

Bengal Immunity Ltd.

Shri Somraj Dhar

- Ld. Assistant Public Prosecutor.

- ORDER SHEET -

Serial No. of Order	Date	Order with signature of the Magistrate	Office note as to action taken on order (if any) and date
	02.01.2024	Today the record is fixed for appearance of the accused person and necessary orders. Prosecution is present. None is present for the accused person on repeated calls. No steps has been taken on behalf of the accused person. It is 11.05 am now. On perusal of the case record, it appears that the present complaint has been lodged against a company and that on the earlier date that is 13.10.2023, the complainant has supplied the details of the directors of the said company before this court. It was accordingly directed that notice be issued upon the Directors of the said company so that the case record may proceed further. Accordingly, issue notice upon Shri Gurdeep Singh, Smt. V. Geetha, Shri N.R.S Phani and Shri M. Venkatesan Directors of the accused company at once. <u>Bench Clerk-II to comply.</u> To 05.02.2024 for appearance of the accused person and necessary orders. D & C by me, Municipal Magistrate, 3rd Court, Calcutta	